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1st PANEL OF EXPERTS MEMBERS 
INCLUD-ED PROJECT 

Date. 29th of September 2007-09-2007 
Venue: Parc Científic de Barcelona (Barcelona Science Park). 5th floor. Sala 5 
 

 Panel of Experts Team 
 

NAME ORGANISATION E-Mail CONTACTS 
Paul A. Bartolo   Faculty of Education, University of Malta  paul.a.bartolo@um.edu.mt 

Jim Crowther University of Edinburgh, United Kingdom jim.crowther@ed.ac.uk 

María Luisa Jaussi Nieva Responsable of Learning Communities Project in Euskadi. 
Education Department. Basque Country Government.) 

mjaussi@irakasle.net 

Manuela Marinho Universidad Católica de Lisboa (Portugal) manuela.marinho@netcabo.pt 

Julio Vargas Vice-president FAGIC (Federation of Gipsy Associations in 
Catalonia) 

juliovargasclaveria@hotmail.com 

Myria Vassiliadou European Women’s lobby. 
Mediterranean Institute of Gender Studies, Cyprus. 

fa895638@SKYNET.be 

Ramon Vilchez Vice-president of Asociative ans Volunteer Affaire, the 
Secretary of Citizens affaire and Head of the Unit of 

Attention for the Romà Community. Catalan Government 

rvilchez@gencat.net 

Gunther Dietz Universidad de Granada 
Universidad Veracruzana (México) 

gdietz@ugr.es 
gdietz@uv.mx 

Floya Anthias Oxford Brookes University fanthias@brookes.ac.uk 

Nira Yuval-Davis University of East London n.yuval-davis@uel.ac.uk 
 
*Unfortunately, Gunther Dietz, Floya Anthias and Nira Yuval-Davis could not participate at this first meeting
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AGENDA 
 

13:30  Lunch at “Club Laietà”1 
Pintor Ribalta, 2-8 - Tel: 93 448 63 50  

 
 

15:15  Meeting introduction 
 
Welcoming.  
Ramon Flecha (main Researcher) and Marta Soler (KMC coordinator)  
 
Meeting presentation. 
Elena Duque (Project Manager)  
 
Project 1.  
Montse Sánchez (Project 1 leader)  
 
 

15:30 Presentations of the participants.  
All participants 

 
16:00  Presentation of the main results of Project 1. 
Teresa Sordé (Integration Project coordinator) 

 
17:00 Coffee-Break 

 
 
17:30  Discussion: Policy recommendations.  
Panel of Experts Members.  
 
19:00 End of meeting 

 
 

21:30 Dinner at “Tasta vins”1 
Calle Morales, 30, Tel. 93 430 1344 

                                                
1 For further informations regarding restaurants’ directions, see the practical informations. 


